                           200mW power dissipation rating.
 Epoxy meets UL-94 V-0 flammability rating
 Zener Voltage from 2.4V to 39V.
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
 High Conductance
 Surface mount package ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion
 Package: SOT-323
 Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable  per
                     J-STD-002 and JESD22-B102
Characteristic Symbol Value Units
Maximum Forward Voltage@IF V Am01= F  V 9.0
 Wm 002 DP noitapissiD rewoP
I *tnerruC egruS drawroF kaeP FSM  A 0.2
 526 AJhtR ecnatsiseR lamrehT  /W
T erutarepmeT noitarepO J  051+~55-
 051+~55- GTST egnaR erutarepmeT egarotS
 *Measured on 8.3ms, single half sine-wave
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g) MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
BZX84C2V4W THRU
BZX84C39W       Approximate 0.005 3000 30000
120000 7” reel
Zener Diodes
BZX84C2V4W Through BZX84C39W
S-S117
07-23-2020RFE International • Tel (949) 833-1988 • Fax (949) 833-1788 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
LIMITING VALUES
PACKAGING INFORMATION
                            (Absolute Maximum Rating, Ta=25  Unless otherwise specified)
X07
Ta=25  Unless otherwise specified
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Type Number
Marking
Code
Nominal Zener Voltage Maximum Zener Impedance
Max Reverse Leakage
Current
VZ (V)@ IZT ZZT@IZT ZZk@IZk IR (uA)@ VR
Min. Typ. Max. ZZT ( ) IZT(mA) ZZk ( ) IZk (mA) Max VR(V)
BZX84C2V4W KRB 2.28 2.4 2.52 100 5 600 1 50 1
BZX84C2V7W KRC 2.5 2.7 2.9 100 5 600 1 20 1
BZX84C3V0W KRD 2.8 3.0 3.2 95 5 600 1 10 1
BZX84C3V3W KRE 3.1 3.3 3.5 95 5 600 1 5 1
BZX84C3V6W KRF 3.4 3.6 3.8 90 5 600 1 5 1
BZX84C3V9W KRG 3.7 3.9 4.1 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZX84C4V3W KRH 4.0 4.3 4.6 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZX84C4V7W KR1 4.4 4.7 5.0 80 5 500 1 3 2
BZX84C5V1W KR2 4.8 5.1 5.4 60 5 480 1 2 2
BZX84C5V6W KR3 5.2 5.6 6.0 40 5 400 1 1 2
BZX84C6V2W KR4 5.8 6.2 6.6 10 5 150 1 3 4
BZX84C6V8W KR5 6.4 6.8 7.2 15 5 80 1 2 4
BZX84C7V5W KR6 7.0 7.5 7.9 15 5 80 1 1 5
BZX84C8V2W KR7 7.7 8.2 8.7 15 5 80 1 0.7 5
BZX84C9V1W KR8 8.5 9.1 9.6 15 5 100 1 0.5 6
BZX84C10W KR9 9.4 10 10.6 20 5 150 1 0.2 7
BZX84C11W KP1 10.4 11 11.6 20 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZX84C12W KP2 11.4 12 12.7 25 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZX84C13W KP3 12.4 13 14.1 30 5 170 1 0.1 8
BZX84C15W KP4 13.8 15 15.6 30 5 200 1 0.1 10.5
BZX84C16W KP5 15.3 16 17.1 40 5 200 1 0.1 11.2
BZX84C18W KP6 16.8 18 19.1 45 5 225 1 0.1 12.6
BZX84C20W KP7 18.8 20 21.2 55 5 225 1 0.1 14
BZX84C22W KP8 20.8 22 23.3 55 5 250 1 0.1 15.4
BZX84C24W KP9 22.8 24 25.6 70 5 250 1 0.1 16.8
BZX84C27W KPA 25.1 27 28.9 80 2 300 1 0.1 18.9
BZX84C30W KPB 28 30 32 80 2 300 1 0.1 21.0
BZX84C33W KPC 31 33 35 80 2 325 1 0.1 23.1
BZX84C36W KPD 34 36 38 90 2 350 1 0.1 25.2
BZX84C39W KPE 37 39 41 130 2 350 1 0.1 27.3
Zener Diodes
BZX84C2V4W Through BZX84C39W
S-S117
07-23-2020RFE International • Tel (949) 833-1988 • Fax (949) 833-1788 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
Page 2 of 4
CHARACTERISTICS (Typical)
Zener Diodes
BZX84C2V4W Through BZX84C39W
S-S117
07-23-2020RFE International • Tel (949) 833-1988 • Fax (949) 833-1788 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
Page 3 of 4
SOT-323 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Zener Diodes
BZX84C2V4W Through BZX84C39W
S-S117
07-23-2020RFE International • Tel (949) 833-1988 • Fax (949) 833-1788 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
Page 4 of 4
SOT-323 SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT